
						                            Body	   Dairy	  Rump Rump    	Legs  Legs   Foot 	     Fore	    Rear	   Rear  Udder  Udder	   Teat    Teat
Name		                                         REL 	 FLC	 UDC	 PTAT 	Stat	 Strn   Depth  	Form	  Angle	  Width	  Side	   Rear	   Angle    Attch	    Hght  Wdth   Cleft   Depth	  Place  Length
LANG HAVEN LONDON TORPEDO	 57	 4.3	 2.1	 1.7	 3.4	 2.2	 2.7	 2.4	 H0.1	 2.2		 S0.3		 S1.7	 1.6	 1.7	 2.2	 2.5	 2.1		 S1.2		 C2.2	 2.0
DAIRYMAN COIN COLLECTOR	 54	 0.7	 1.8	 0.7	 -2.0	 -1.1	 -1.4	 -0.9	 H0.8	 -1.5		 P0.4		 0.0	 0.4	 2.7	 0.8	 -0.6	 0.5		 S2.8		 C1.5	 -2.0
SMITHFIELD CRAIG MAVERICK-ET	 51	 0.3	 1.4	 0.6	 -1.1	 -0.3	 -0.2	 0.0	 H0.7	 -0.7		 P0.1		 H0.1	 0.3	 2.1	 1.2	 0.1	 0.4		 S1.9		 C1.2	 -1.1
SNIDERS NICLEY NOVAK ANDRE	 56	 1.6	 1.0	 1.1	 1.6	 0.3	 0.2	 2.1	 H1.2	 1.2		 P0.3		 S0.5	 0.6	 0.0	 1.2	 1.7	 1.1		 S0.5		 C1.3	 0.9
KADENCE JAVA SPARTA-P	 50	 3.8	 1.5	 1.5	 5.2	 2.7	 3.1	 2.8	 L0.3	 2.8		 S0.2		 S1.6	 1.3	 1.2	 1.9	 2.5	 1.1		 S0.7		 C1.6	 0.8
DAIRYMAN THEO PELOTON	 50	 0.5	 1.0	 0.4	 -3.1	 -2.4	 -2.5	 -0.7	 H0.5	 -2.1		 P0.5		 S0.1	 0.1	 1.8	 0.3	 -0.5	 -0.5		 S2.1		 C0.6	 -2.9
COULEE CREST CARVER-ET	 46	 1.4	 0.4	 0.5	 2.4	 0.7	 1.0	 2.1	 L0.9	 1.4		 P0.6		 S0.4	 0.5	 -0.8	 0.3	 1.3	 1.2		 D0.3		 C0.6	 1.3
UP THE CREEK LONDON AUDREY	 55	 1.5	 0.6	 0.7	 -0.7	 -0.7	 0.3	 1.3	 L0.5	 -0.9		 S0.1		 S0.8	 0.4	 1.1	 1.1	 0.9	 -0.3		 S0.3		 C0.7	 0.3
DAIRYMAN CRAIG JRUE	 50	 0.2	 1.0	 0.6	 -0.1	 0.8	 0.2	 -0.6	 H1.1	 0.1		 P0.1		 0.0	 0.1	 2.4	 1.2	 0.3	 -0.3		 S1.8		 W0.4	 -0.5
MEADOW GLOW L KANDYMAN	 55	 1.0	 0.4	 1.0	 2.7	 1.3	 1.8	 2.9	 H0.1	 1.7		 S0.7		 S0.5	 0.4	 -0.5	 1.8	 2.6	 0.9		 D1.3		 C0.7	 0.7
SPRINGHILL JUNGLE	 50	 1.8	 1.4	 1.0	 -1.1	 -1.0	 -1.2	 -0.7	 H1.4	 -0.5		 P0.2		 S0.8	 0.5	 2.4	 1.0	 -0.3	 0.0		 S2.5		 C0.6	 -0.6
ADAMS CREEK FREEDOM BRETT-ETV	 55	 3.0	 1.2	 1.6	 4.4	 2.0	 2.8	 2.5	 H0.6	 2.8		 P0.3		 S1.6	 0.6	 0.9	 1.8	 2.4	 0.6		 S0.9		 C0.9	 0.5
VALLEY GEM RICHARD MCDREAMY-ETV	56	 2.3	 1.8	 1.2	 -1.3	 -0.5	 -1.0	 -1.6	 H0.3	 -0.7		 P0.8		 S0.7	 0.8	 2.8	 0.4	 -0.8	 0.7		 S2.7		 C1.8	 -2.0
LANG HAVEN NETWORTH KAPTION	 53	 0.7	 0.8	 0.3	 -2.1	 -1.3	 -1.8	 -0.9	 0.0	 -0.4		 P0.9		 S0.1	 0.2	 0.8	 -0.5	 -0.5	 0.4		 S1.9		 C0.7	 -0.5
GOLDEN I LOCKLEY-ET-P	 56	 0.9	 0.7	 0.5	 -1.0	 -0.1	 -0.4	 -1.5	 H0.7	 -0.9		 0.0		 S0.4	 0.3	 1.5	 -0.4	 -1.0	 0.0		 S1.8		 C0.3	 -1.5
HI GUERN VIEW CC DENZEL-ETV	 55	 3.0	 0.8	 1.3	 2.7	 1.6	 2.4	 2.3	 L0.4	 1.3		 P0.1		 S1.2	 1.0	 0.7	 2.0	 2.0	 0.8		 S0.1		 C0.4	 1.6
SPRINGHILL JAMES DEAN-ETV	 56	 2.0	 1.7	 1.1	 1.0	 0.6	 0.3	 -0.9	 L1.0	 0.3		 P0.1		 S0.9	 0.6	 2.5	 0.3	 -0.5	 0.9		 S2.9		 C1.1	 -0.7
COULEE CREST LAVAS HURRICANE-ETV	52	 0.5	 1.2	 0.4	 -1.2	 -0.3	 -0.8	 -1.0	 L0.2	 -0.8		 P0.5		 S0.1	 0.1	 1.2	 0.6	 0.1	 0.9		 S1.6		 C1.0	 -0.7
TERPHILL JAMES DEAN GOLDMINE-ETV	50	 2.1	 1.6	 1.3	 3.2	 1.2	 1.4	 0.7	 L0.8	 1.7		 0.0		 S1.1	 0.5	 2.1	 1.6	 0.9	 0.2		 S2.3		 C1.0	 0.3
COULEE CREST COIN LANDON	 56	 1.5	 1.6	 0.9	 -0.3	 0.2	 0.2	 0.0	 H2.2	 0.5		 S0.1		 S0.5	 0.6	 1.6	 1.2	 0.5	 1.1		 S1.4		 C1.9	 -1.1
PRAIRIE MOON MELBOURN	 49	 2.0	 -0.3	 0.3	 4.2	 2.3	 1.9	 1.6	 L0.2	 2.6		 S0.3		 S0.4	 1.1	 -0.1	 0.2	 1.3	 -0.3		 D0.5		 W1.0	 1.9
COULEE CREST RICHARD CHECKMATE	 54	 0.5	 0.7	 0.4	 -1.1	 0.0	 -1.0	 -1.7	 H2.1	 -0.8		 P0.3		 0.0	 0.3	 1.8	 0.3	 -0.7	 -0.4		 S1.6		 C0.1	 -1.5
LANG HAVEN LEGEND NUGENT-ET	 58	 3.0	 1.3	 1.2	 3.5	 2.6	 2.4	 1.1	 H0.1	 2.6		 S0.2		 S0.8	 1.4	 1.9	 1.5	 1.7	 0.3		 S1.0		 C1.6	 3.0
KNIK RIVER KAKADU SNOWMAN	 47	 -0.1	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 -0.2	 -0.1	 0.8	 L0.6	 -0.7		 P0.3		 H0.5	 0.3	 -0.6	 0.4	 0.3	 0.1		 D0.4		 C0.2	 -1.0
COULEE CREST TSUNAMI-ETV	 52	 0.4	 1.3	 0.7	 -2.2	 -0.3	 -1.0	 -1.0	 H0.9	 -0.3		 P0.7		 0.0	 0.1	 1.3	 1.0	 0.4	 1.3		 S1.4		 C0.9	 -1.4
IDLE GOLD D HELIOS	 56	 1.2	 0.7	 1.0	 0.5	 0.3	 0.5	 1.0	 H0.2	 0.0		 P0.2		 S0.4	 0.4	 0.7	 1.0	 0.8	 0.6		 S0.3		 C0.4	 -1.4
SPRINGHILL JACK DANIELS-ETV-P	 56	 3.0	 1.6	 1.3	 1.9	 1.8	 1.7	 -0.2	 L0.1	 1.6		 P0.2		 S1.4	 0.8	 2.1	 0.5	 0.6	 1.2		 S2.1		 C0.9	 0.8
SPRINGHILL JC PENNEY-ET	 59	 2.2	 1.5	 1.3	 2.1	 1.3	 1.2	 0.9	 H1.0	 1.7		 S0.1		 S1.0	 0.7	 1.5	 1.7	 1.6	 1.1		 S1.2		 C1.4	 1.8
KNAPPS EALYS ACE TURBINE-ET	 64	 2.4	 0.8	 0.6	 0.9	 0.8	 0.8	 0.4	 H2.1	 0.2		 P0.4		 S1.0	 0.7	 0.0	 0.1	 0.6	 1.8		 S0.5		 C0.4	 0.4
DAIRYMAN CHARMING CRAIG	 62	 -0.1	 1.5	 0.6	 -0.9	 -0.2	 -0.7	 -0.9	 H0.1	 -0.8		 P0.7		 H0.3	 0.0	 2.6	 1.0	 -0.3	 0.2		 S2.7		 C0.3	 -1.8
SPRINGHILL JAVA-ETV-P	 58	 2.4	 1.2	 1.0	 4.4	 1.8	 2.5	 2.3	 L0.5	 2.0		 0.0		 S1.3	 0.5	 0.9	 1.1	 1.7	 0.9		 S1.3		 C0.6	 0.5
HI GUERN VIEW CHARMING DESIGN	 55	 1.4	 1.0	 0.7	 0.8	 0.7	 0.5	 0.2	 H0.6	 0.7		 P1.1		 S0.1	 0.6	 1.0	 0.6	 0.3	 0.9		 S1.4		 C0.4	 -1.1
DAIRYMAN TOBY PHARMER-ET	 58	 0.7	 0.2	 0.3	 -1.7	 -0.6	 -1.0	 -0.5	 H2.0	 -1.2		 P0.5		 S0.3	 0.1	 1.3	 0.7	 0.2	 -1.3		 S0.6		 C0.2	 -0.6
HI GUERN VIEW DIVAS JCPENNEY DJ	 52	 1.2	 1.1	 1.0	 3.4	 1.6	 1.8	 1.4	 H0.6	 2.3		 0.0		 S0.7	 0.2	 1.5	 1.2	 1.3	 0.2		 S1.2		 C1.0	 2.1
PRAIRIE MOON DRONE LEXUS	 51	 2.3	 1.1	 1.1	 2.3	 2.1	 2.9	 2.0	 H0.2	 1.9		 P0.6		 S1.0	 0.6	 0.7	 2.2	 2.0	 1.0		 S0.1		 C1.2	 0.2
VALLEY GEM MISSILE-ETV	 55	 2.1	 2.0	 1.1	 1.1	 0.8	 0.7	 -1.4	 L0.1	 0.9		 P0.3		 S1.1	 0.4	 2.5	 0.7	 -0.2	 1.3		 S2.9		 C1.4	 -0.9
GLADHEART MICHELANGELO-ET	 55	 0.4	 0.2	 0.4	 0.1	 0.1	 -0.2	 0.3	 L0.8	 0.2		 S0.4		 S0.1	 0.3	 0.2	 -0.3	 0.5	 0.0		 D0.1		 C0.9	 0.9
WARWICK MANOR SPARTACUS	 51	 1.0	 0.6	 1.1	 1.1	 0.4	 0.7	 0.5	 L0.8	 0.0		 P0.5		 S0.2	 0.4	 1.2	 1.0	 -0.2	 -0.3		 S1.1		 C0.3	 -1.0
VILLA CREST IAN THOR	 51	 1.7	 2.0	 0.7	 2.0	 0.6	 0.2	 -0.3	 H0.3	 1.1		 S0.1		 S0.6	 0.7	 2.9	 0.8	 0.2	 0.8		 S2.9		 C1.9	 0.8
			 
The Young Genomic Sires list includes all bulls recorded as Genomic/Active at NAAB and do not yet have daughter proof data.

Type			 
April 2023 Young Genomic Sires

April 2023 Young Genomic Sires - Pedigree Information
Stud Code
054GU00515
200GU00126
006GU00121
551GU00915
006GU00116
200GU00124
006GU00111
551GU00916
006GU00125
551GU00902
006GU00128
006GU00110
054GU00502
054GU00508
200GU00127
006GU00115
006GU00123
006GU00118
006GU00130
120GU03246
100GU00891
054GU00522
054GU00520
006GU00120
006GU00117
054GU00510
054GU00516
006GU00127
054GU00519
054GU00506

Name (Alphabetical)
ADAMS CREEK FREEDOM BRETT-ETV
COULEE CREST CARVER-ET
COULEE CREST COIN LANDON
COULEE CREST LAVAS HURRICANE-ETV
COULEE CREST RICHARD CHECKMATE
COULEE CREST TSUNAMI-ETV
DAIRYMAN CHARMING CRAIG
DAIRYMAN COIN COLLECTOR
DAIRYMAN CRAIG JRUE
DAIRYMAN NOVAK PRIDE
DAIRYMAN THEO PELOTON
DAIRYMAN TOBY PHARMER-ET
GLADHEART MICHELANGELO-ET
GOLDEN I LOCKLEY-ET-P
HI GUERN VIEW CC DENZEL-ETV
HI GUERN VIEW CHARMING DESIGN
HI GUERN VIEW DIVAS JCPENNEY DJ
IDLE GOLD D HELIOS
KADENCE JAVA SPARTA-P
KNAPPS EALYS ACE TURBINE-ET
KNIK RIVER KAKADU SNOWMAN
LANG HAVEN LEGEND NUGENT-ET
LANG HAVEN LONDON TORPEDO
LANG HAVEN NETWORTH KAPTION
MEADOW GLOW L KANDYMAN
PRAIRIE MOON DRONE LEXUS
PRAIRIE MOON MELBOURN
SMITHFIELD CRAIG MAVERICK-ET
SNIDERS NICLEY NOVAK ANDRE
SPRINGHILL JACK DANIELS-ETV-P

Sire Stack
FREEDOM X AMERICAN PIE X MENTOR
VENGEANCE X NET WORTH X LAKODA
COIN X FAME X AMERICAN PIE
TOBY KEITH X PILOT X LAREDO
RICHARD X LOGO X YOGBIEAR
TOBY KEITH X PILOT X LAREDO
CHARMING X LAREDO X DESTINATION
COIN X LAREDO X DESTINATION
CRAIG X PROFIT X V I P
NOVAK X LEWIS X KING
THEO X MINT X LAREDO
TOBY X CORDELL X SPIDER
LEGEND X LES X TURLEY
ALTITUDE X SUNRISE X NATURAL
LONDON X AARONS LEVI X YOGIBEAR
CHARMING X AARONS LEVI X YOGIBEAR
JC PENNEY X YOGIBEAR X REGAL
DRONE X LEGEND X ROYAL CROWN
JAVA X SHERLOCK X CAESAR
ACE X AMERICAN PIE X LUXURY
KAKADU X GRUMPY X NEON
LEGEND X PRADA X LES
LONDON X PILOT X PRADA
NET WORTH X NOVAK X PRADA
LONDON X JAGUAR X AARON
DRONE X TOP GUN X MILO
BLAINE X ALTANIC X LEADER
CRAIG X JORDY X DOUBLE L 
NOVAK X GARY X ADACKA
HERALD X MENTOR X TILLER 

Stud Code 
551GU00911
200GU00123
006GU00114
006GU00124
006GU00126
006GU00122
200GU00125
006GU00131
054GU00517
054GU00507

Name (Alphabetical) 
SPRINGHILL JAMES DEAN-ETV
SPRINGHILL JAVA-ETV-P
SPRINGHILL JC PENNEY-ET
SPRINGHILL JUNGLE
TERPHILL JAMES DEAN GOLDMINE-ETV
UP THE CREEK LONDON AUDREY
VALLEY GEM MISSILE-ETV
VALLEY GEM RICHARD MCDREAMY-ETV
VILLA CREST IAN THOR
WARWICK MANOR SPARTACUS

Sire Stack
HERALD X MENTOR X TILLER
HERALD X MENTOR X TILLER
BEAU X MENTOR X TILLER
THEO X PIES X MENTOR
JAMES DEAN X PIES X MENTOR
LONDON X MOREY X CHALLENGE
MENTOR X ATLAS X TILLER
RICHARD X ATLAS X TILLER
IAN X MAGIC X VALIANT
FIREMAN X LONE STAR X CADEN


